
Team QB COACH EMAIL

Adrian Bulldogs Billy Keenist bkeenist@adrian.edu

Albion Britons Dustin Beurer dbeurer@albion.edu

Albright Lions Mike Winslow mwinslow@albright.edu

Alfred Saxons Scott Linn  linn@alfred.edu

Allegheny Gators Romie Graham rgraham@allegheny.edu

Alma Scots RJ Chidester chidesterrj@alma.edu

Amherst Lord Jeffs Anthony Fucillo afucillo@amherst.edu

Anderson Ravens Greg Drake gldrake@anderson.edu

Anna Maria Amcats Zac Angelos zangelos@annamaria.edu

Augsburg Auggies Frank Haege haege@augsburg.edu

Augustana (Ill.) Vikings Anthony Scott  james.schrenk@augie.edu

Aurora Spartans Eric Stuedemann estuedemann@aurora.edu

Austin Kangaroos Gary Cook gcook@austincollege.edu

Averett Cougars Shannon Johnson sjohnson@averett.edu

Baldwin-Wallace Yellow JacketsMark Carney macarney@bw.edu

Bates Bobcats Mark Harriman mharrima@bates.edu

Becker Hawks

Beloit Buccaneers Jeremy Warren warrenjb@beloit.edu

Benedictine (Ill.) Eagles Phil Kleckler pkleckler@ben.edu

Bethany (WVa.) Bison Chris Snyder snydercl@bethanylb.edu

Bethel (Minn.) Royals Greg Peterson g-peterson2@bethel.edu

Birmingham-Southern PanthersJoe White jwhite1@bsc.edu

Bluffton Beavers Bryan Moore moorebryan@bluffton.edu

Bowdoin Polar Bears Chris Sapp csapp@bowdoin.edu

Bridgewater (Va.) Eagles JD Shaw jshaw@bridgewater.edu

Bridgewater State (Mass.) BearsRene Moyen rene.moyen@bridgew.edu

Brockport State Golden EaglesSteve Potter spotter@brockport.edu

Buena Vista Beavers Adam Bisenius biseniusa@bvu.edu

Buffalo State Bengals Christian Ozolins ozolincp@buffalostate.edu

California Lutheran KingsmenClay Richardson wrichard@callutheran.edu

Capital Crusaders Matthew Kelleher mkelleher@capital.edu

Carleton Knights Bob Pagel bpagel@carleton.edu

Carnegie Mellon Tartans Andy Helms ajhelms@andrew.cmu.edu

Carroll (Wis.) Pioneers Peter Jennings pjenning@carrollu.edu

Carthage Redmen Jared Elliott jelliott3@carthage.edu

Case Western Spartans Dereck Slesh dereck.slesh@case.edu

Castleton State Spartans Kevin Trigonis kevin.trigonis@castleton.edu

Catholic Cardinals Kevin Barger bargerk@cua.edu

Central (Iowa) Dutch Eric Jones jonese@central.edu

Centre Colonels Chris Limbach christopher.limbach@centre.edu

Chapman Panthers Casey Shine shine@chapman.edu

Chicago Maroons Craig Knoche cknoche@uchicago.edu

Christopher Newport CaptainsPaul Crowley paul.crowley@cnu.edu

Claremont-Mudd-Scripps StagsKyle Sweeney kyle.sweeney@cms.claremont.edu

Coe Kohawks Tyler Staker TDSTAKER@coe.edu

Colby White Mules Matt Hanhold mhanhold@colby.edu
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College of New Jersey LionsRocky Hager hagerr@tcnj.edu

Concordia (Ill.) Cougars Jim Kiernan James.Kiernan@CUChicago.edu

Concordia (Wis.) Falcons Henny Hiemenz henny.hiemenz@cuw.edu

Concordia-Moorhead CobbersAaron Willits awillits@cord.edu

Cornell (Iowa) Rams Don Dicus ddicus@cornellcollege.edu

Cortland State Red DragonsGreg Roskos greg.roskos@cortland.edu

Crown Storm John Auer auerj@crown.edu

Curry Colonels Skip Bandini sbandini0306@curry.edu

De Pauw Tigers Brett Dietz brettdietz@depauw.edu

Defiance Yellow Jackets Brian Sheehan bsheehan@defiance.edu

Delaware Valley Aggies Duke Greco Charles.Greco@delval.edu

Denison Big Red Austin Holter holtera@denison.edu

Dickinson (Pa.) Red DevilsRyan Anderson andersry@dickinson.edu

Dubuque Spartans Drew Nystrom dnystrom@dbq.edu

Earlham Quakers Chuck Ehret ehretch@earlham.edu

East Texas Baptist Tigers Scotty Walden swalden@etbu.edu

Elmhurst Bluejays Kyle Derickson dericksonk@elmhurst.edu

Emory & Henry Wasps Rob Grande rgrande@ehc.edu

Endicott Gulls Kevin DeWall kdewall@endicott.edu

Eureka Red Devils Morgan Murphy mmurphy@eureka.edu

Fairleigh Dickinson Devils Scott Woodward woodward@fdu.edu

Ferrum Panthers Chris Bache cbache@ferrum.edu

Fitchburg State Falcons Devin Gates dgates@fitchburgstate.edu

Framingham State Rams Aynsley Rosenbaum arosenbaum@framingham.edu

Franklin & Marshall DiplomatsKevin Baumann kevin.baumann@fandm.edu

Franklin Grizzlies Kyle Linville KLinville@franklincollege.edu

Frostburg State Bobcats Tye Hiatt whiatt@frostburg.edu

Gallaudet Bison Stephon Healey stephon.healey@gallaudet.edu

Geneva Golden TornadoesGeno DeMarco gdemarco@geneva.edu

Gettysburg Bullets Barry Streeter bhstreet@gettysburg.edu

Greensboro Pride Matt Runyans mrrunyans@greensboro.edu

Greenville Panthers

Grinnell Pioneers Jeff Pedersen pedersej@grinnell.edu

Grove City Wolverines Andrew DiDonato ajdidonato@gcc.edu

Guilford Quakers Brad Davis davisbs@guilford.edu

Gustavus Adolphus Golden GustiesPeter Haugen phaugen2@gustavus.edu

Hamilton Continentals Dave Murray dmurray@hamilton.edu

Hamline Pipers Jim Honsa jhonsa01@hamline.edu

Hampden-Sydney Tigers Scott Riddle sriddle@hsc.edu

Hanover Panthers Andre Nash nasha@hanover.edu

Hardin-Simmons CowboysJeff Whitehead jeff.whitehead@hsutx.edu

Hartwick Hawks Jake Tompkins tompkinsj2@hartwick.edu

Heidelberg Student PrincesMike Hallett mhallett@heidelberg.edu

Hiram Terriers Adam Moses mosesam@hiram.edu

Hobart Statesmen Mike Cragg cragg@hws.edu

Hope Flying Dutchmen Jake Manning manning@hope.edu

Howard Payne Yellow JacketsHunter Sims gament@hputx.edu
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Huntingdon Hawks Ben Fox ben.fox@hawks.huntingdon.edu

Husson Braves Nat Clark clarkna@husson.edu

Illinois College Blue Boys Garrett Campbell garrett.campbell@mail.ic.edu

Illinois Wesleyan Titans Christian Taylor ctaylor@iwu.edu

Ithaca Bombers Ryan Heasley rheasley@ithaca.edu

John Carroll Blue Streaks Brian Cochran brcochran@jcu.edu

Johns Hopkins Blue Jays Greg Chimera greg.chimera@jhu.edu

Juniata Eagles Scott Knapp knapps@juniata.edu

Kalamazoo Hornets Van Nickert vnickert@kzoo.edu

Kean Cougars Dan Garrett dgarrett@kean.edu

Kenyon Lords Chris Monfiletto monfilettoc@kenyon.edu

King's Monarchs Tyrone Young tyroneyoung@kings.edu

Knox Prairie Fire Wes Graham wngraham@knox.edu

La Verne Leopards Vince Reiss vincent.reiss@laverne.edu

LaGrange Panthers Felton Huggins fhuggins@lagrange.edu

Lake Forest Foresters Chris Messina messina@lakeforest.edu

Lakeland Muskies Colin Bruton brutoncp@lakeland.edu

Lawrence Vikings Rob McCarthy rob.mccarthy@lawrence.edu

Lebanon Valley Flying DutchmenJoe Buehler buehler@lvc.edu

Lewis and Clark Pioneers Jay Locey jaylocey@lclark.edu

Linfield Wildcats Tyler Robitaille trobita@linfield.edu

Loras Duhawks Jake Olsen jake.olsen@loras.edu

Louisiana College Wildcats Brian Wallace bwallace@lacollege.edu

Luther Norse Aaron Hafner hafnaa01@luther.edu

Lycoming Warriors Tim Landis landist@lycoming.edu

Macalester Scots Marc Davies mdavies2@macalester.edu

Maine Maritime Mariners Adam Sherman adam.sherman@mma.edu

Manchester Spartans Vince Cashdollar vcashdollar@Manchester.edu

Maranatha Baptist Bible CrusadersNate Spate nathan.spate@mbu.edu

Marietta Pioneers Andy Waddle  aw005@marietta.edu

Martin Luther Knights Doug Lange langeds@mlc-wels.edu

Mary Hardin-Baylor CrusadersCody Fredenburg cfredenburg@umhb.edu

Maryville (Tenn.) Scots Ian Harris ian.harris@maryvillecollege.edu

Massachusetts Institute of Technology EngineersBrian Bubna bbubna@mit.edu

Massachusetts Maritime BuccaneersEd Borden eborden@maritime.edu

Massachusetts-Dartmouth CorsairsRyan Struthers ryan.struthers@umassd.edu

McDaniel Green Terror Aaron Bartolain abartola@mcdaniel.edu

McMurry (Texas) Indians Matt Kalb kalb.matthew@mcm.edu

Methodist Monarchs CJ Gross  cjgoss@methodist.edu

Middlebury Panthers Joe Early jearly@middlebury.edu

Millikin Big Blue Reed Florence rflorence@millikin.edu

Millsaps Majors Jeremy Desoto desotjd@millsaps.edu

Minnesota-Morris CougarsMatthew Johnson john4039@morris.umn.edu

Mississippi College ChoctawsJay Bright jbright@mc.edu

Monmouth (Ill.) Scots Joe Freitag jfreitag@monmouthcollege.edu

Montclair State Red HawksRich O'Conner oconnorr@mail.montclair.edu

Moravian Greyhounds Tim McGorry McGorryT@moravian.edu
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Morrisville State MustangsPatrick Rotchford rotchfpc@morrisville.edu

Mount Ida Mustangs Scott Drosendahl sdrosendahl@mountida.edu

Mount St. Joseph Lions Rob Huber rod.huber@msj.edu

Mount Union Purple RaidersGeoff Dartt darttgd@mountunion.edu

Muhlenberg Mules Josh Carter jcarter@muhlenberg.edu

Muskingum Muskies Luke Summers lsummers@muskingum.edu

Newport News Builders Zbigniew Kepa zbigniew.kepa@as.edu

Nichols Bison Dave Kaizer david.kaizer@nichols.edu

North Carolina Wesleyan Battling BishopsMark Jochum mjochum@ncwc.edu

North Central Cardinals Brad Spencer bwspencer@noctrl.edu

North Park Vikings John Conway mcconway@northpark.edu

Northwestern (Minn.) EaglesBryan Johnson bhjohnson@unwsp.edu

Norwich Cadets Patrick Moffitt jmoffitt@norwich.edu

Oberlin Yeomen

Occidental Tigers Doug Semones semones@oxy.edu

Ohio Northern Polar BearsMike Schmitz m-schmitz@onu.edu

Ohio Wesleyan Battling BishopsMike Ward mgward@owu.edu

Olivet Comets Dan Musielwicz dmusielewicz@olivetcollege.edu

Otterbein Cardinals Dan Damico DDamico@Otterbein.edu

Pacific (Ore.) Boxers Jacob Yoro jyoro@pacificu.edu

Pacific Lutheran Lutes Jud Keim keimjj@plu.edu

Plymouth State Panthers Paul Castonia pfcastonia@plymouth.edu

Pomona-Pitzer Sagehens Roger Caron roger.caron@pomona.edu

Puget Sound Loggers Duncan White dbwhite@pugetsound.edu

Randolph-Macon Yellow JacketsJim McGuckin Jamesmcguckin@rmc.edu

Redlands Bulldogs Jim Good jim_good@redlands.edu

Rensselaer Engineers Daryle Weiss weissd3@rpi.edu

Rhodes Lynx Ryan Larsen larsenr@rhodes.edu

Ripon Red Hawks Rick Coles colesr@ripon.edu

Rochester Yellowjackets Corey Cicilioni ccicilio@sports.rochester.edu

Rockford Regents Travis Cole tcole@rockford.edu

Rose-Hulman Engineers Brian White white1@rose-hulman.edu

Rowan Profs Pat Lancetta lancetta@rowan.edu

Salisbury Sea Gulls Doug Fleetwood edfleetwood@salisbury.edu

Salve Regina Seahawks Kevin Gilmartin kevin.gilmartin@salve.edu

Shenandoah Hornets Stan Hodgin shodgin@su.edu

Simpson Storm

Springfield Pride Mike Cerasuolo mcerasuo@springfieldcollege.edu

St. John Fisher Cardinals Rob Kramer rkramer@sjfc.edu

St. John's (Minn.) JohnniesDamien Dumonceaux ddumonceaux@csbsju.edu

St. Lawrence Saints Alex Smith acsmith@stlawu.edu

St. Norbert Green Knights Al Johnson al.johnson@snc.edu

St. Olaf Oles Eric Yuen yuen@stolaf.edu

St. Scholastica Saints Matt Bremer mbremer@css.edu

St. Thomas Tommies Joe Lepsche jrlepsche@stthomas.edu

St. Vincent Bearcats Andy Hoffman andrew.hoffman@stvincent.edu

Sul Ross State Lobos JC McDonald james.c.mcdonald@sulross.edu
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SUNY-Maritime PrivateersMike Stroud mstroud@sunymaritime.edu

Susquehanna Crusaders Tom Perkovich perkovich@susqu.edu

Texas Lutheran Bulldogs Andy Padron apadron@tlu.edu

Thiel Tomcats Darrell Satterfield dsatterfield@thiel.edu

Thomas More Saints Kyle Prosser kyle.prosser@thomasmore.edu

Trine Thunder Eric Ravellette ravellettee@trine.edu

Trinity (Conn.) Bantams Denver Williams Denver.Williams@trincoll.edu

Trinity (Texas) Tigers Jeremy Gezella jgezella@trinity.edu

Tufts Jumbos Tom Beaton tom.beaton@tufts.edu

U.S. Coast Guard Academy BearsDana Fleishmann dana.r.fleischmann@uscga.edu

U.S. Merchant Marine Academy (King's Point) MarinersJimmy Robertson robertsonj@usmma.edu

Union (N.Y.) Dutchmen Ery Chambliss chamblie@union.edu

University the South (Sewanee) TigersTommy Laurendine tolauren@sewanee.edu

Ursinus Bears Rob Quigley rquigley@ursinus.edu

Utica Pioneers Marcus Gurdineer mgurdin89@utica.edu

Wabash Little Giants Erik Raeburn raeburne@wabash.edu

Wartburg Knights Matt Wheeler matthew.wheeler@wartburg.edu

Washington & Jefferson PresidentsTodd Young tyoung@washjeff.edu

Washington & Lee GeneralsScott Abell abells@wlu.edu

Washington (Mo.) Bears Scott Mueller SMueller22@wustl.edu

Waynesburg Yellow JacketsMatt Stansfield mstansfi@waynesburg.edu

Wesley Wolverines Mike Drass Michael.Drass@wesley.edu

Wesleyan Cardinals Jeff McDonald jmcdonald@wesleyan.edu

Western Connecticut State ColonialsDrew Owens owensd@wcsu.edu

Western New England Golden BearsJason Lebeau Jason.Lebeau@wne.edu

Westfield State Owls Pete Kowalski pkowalski@westfield.ma.edu

Westminster (Mo.) Blue JaysSven Hack sven.hack@westminster-mo.edu

Westminster (Pa.) Titans Colyn Haugh haughcj@westminster.edu

Wheaton Thunder Jesse Scott jesse.scott@wheaton.edu

Whittier Poets Mark Mejia mmejia@whittier.edu

Whitworth Pirates Jason Tobeck jtobeck@whitworth.edu

Widener Pioneers John O'Donnell jrodonnell@widener.edu

Wilkes Colonels Trey Brown trey.brown@wilkes.edu

Willamette Bearcats Tony Cassinerio tcassine@willamette.edu

William Paterson PioneersGreg Lusardi lusardig@wpunj.edu

Williams Ephs Aaron Kelton Aaron.E.Kelton@williams.edu

Wilmington Quakers Stacy Hairston stacey_hairston@wilmington.edu

Wisconsin Lutheran WarriorsMike Fossum mike.fossum@wlc.edu

Wisconsin-Eau Claire BlugoldsMatt Kender kendermj@uwec.edu

Wisconsin-La Crosse EaglesAndrew McGlenn amcglenn@uwlax.edu

Wisconsin-Oshkosh TitansLuke Venne vennel@uwosh.edu

Wisconsin-Platteville PioneersMatt Janus janusm@uwplatt.edu

Wisconsin-River Falls FalconsMatt Walker matt.walker@uwrf.edu

Wisconsin-Stevens Point PointersAaron Vicko avlcko@uwsp.edu

Wisconsin-Stout Blue DevilsChase Vogler voglerc@uwstout.edu

Wisconsin-Whitewater WarhawksAndy Kotelnicki kotelnia@uww.edu

Wittenberg Tigers Kevin Hoyng hoyngk@wittenberg.edu
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Wooster Fighting Scots Zach Dennis zdennis@wooster.edu

Worcester State Lancers Kevin Fruwirth kfruwirth@worcester.edu

Worcester Tech EngineersNeil Hitchen njhitchen@wpi.edu
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